APPLICATION UNDER RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005

To, The Public Information Officer (PIO), Municipal Head Office, Extn. Bldg., Fort, Mumbai 400 001, Maharashtra

Subject: Documents pertaining to upcoming residential project of M/s Ashford Infotech Pvt. Ltd. on property at CTS No. 338, Bhandup Village Road,

Bhandup (W), Mumbai 400 078.

A. Contact Details:

1. Name of the Applicant: Parag Bapat

2. Mailing Address: Vera 706, SJR Verity, Kasavanhalli Rd, Off Sarjapura

Rd, Near Amritha College, Bangalore: 560035, Karnataka

3. Whether a citizen of India: Yes

B. <u>Details of information sought:</u>

- 1. Latest Updated Copies of Commencement Certificate issued for all buildings in the above said property (Refer 'subject' line for property address).
- 2. Latest Intimation of Disapproval issued for for all buildings in the above said property.
- 3. Latest approved plans issued for all buildings in the above said property.
- Copies of all applications, supportings and communications provided by M/s Ashford Infotech Pvt. Ltd. or their assignees or agents for obtaining the approvals of above said property.
- 5. The above may be provided on a CD as specified under RTI Act 2005.

C. Application Fee:

Rs. 10 by (India Postal Order) IPO No. 08F 466412 dated 13 July 2012

towards 'RTI application Fees'.

Rs. 50 by (India Postal Order) IPO No. 58G 040116 dated 13 July 2012

towards 'getting the information on CD'.

Pay to: The PIO

Payable at: Mumbai

(Rs. 10/- paid towards application fees and Rs. 50/- towards information sought on CD.) (Additional fee, if any, will be deposited on intimation.)

D. <u>DECLARATION</u>:

I declare that I am a citizen of India. I assure you that I shall not allow/ cause to use/ pass/share/display/ or circulate the information received in any case and under any circumstances, with any person or in any manner which would be detrimental to the Unity and Sovereignty or against the Interest of India.

PLACE: Bangalore Signature of Applicant

DATE: 13 July 2012